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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

New York County

 8,840 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 365 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 174 FEDERAL

 169 AFFIDAVIT

 3,404 GARY BERNTSEN

 4,416 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 ANNA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 C, MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDATO ANOTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KRAIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 G BENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. BERNSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DEMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PAKAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER L. TORRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 J JERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME CASSAVECHIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOLEWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIOGARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KUDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKFIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOKASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

New York County

 1 MIGUEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 71 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MCSTAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENGAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SMICKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,947 

Bronx County

 2,976 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

 1,056 GARY BERNTSEN

 1,353 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 AARON MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET LISCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DI AGURDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK E. MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANOYE F. BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINE NEIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINE NEVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MOROESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN REDLICK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,431 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Kings County

 8,838 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 EMERGENCY

 528 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 66 AFFIDAVIT

 4,007 GARY BERNTSEN

 3,718 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 BYRNE HOBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LIVE ODONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDINE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITCHA FLEICSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLUEREADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSHE ALPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHUS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY PIERRE CORMIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA OSTREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,748 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Queens County

 12,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 EMERGENCY

 702 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 92 FEDERAL

 63 AFFIDAVIT

 5,260 GARY BERNTSEN

 5,840 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 ANTHONY COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIGUARIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONNTAG (WRITE-IN)

 6 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RUGGIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED C. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W GERNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD J MARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD J. MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIVRDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK COMAIAMI (WRITE-IN)

 2 OREO SHLISELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MORRISSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPHAN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Queens County

 1 SHAWN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LERTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURCELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,158 

Richmond County

 11,233 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 643 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 48 AFFIDAVIT

 3,949 GARY BERNTSEN

 5,047 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYSON BUREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MILPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN XIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.R. BIRSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK A. CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE REDPATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL OMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BALLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNAZIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,028 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Total for Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 44,128 PUBLIC COUNTER

 33 EMERGENCY

 2,461 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 367 FEDERAL

 371 AFFIDAVIT

 17,676 GARY BERNTSEN

 20,374 JAY TOWNSEND

 1 AARON MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANYONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET LISCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYSON BUREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRNE HOBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 C, MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDATO ANOTADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAD HOPKOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LIVE ODONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDINE LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HALLORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 8 DAVID MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALPOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MILPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIGUARIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN XIAO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Total for Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 ERIC SONNTAG (WRITE-IN)

 6 FRANK PADAVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK RUGGIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED C. RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED KRAIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 G BENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 G. BERNSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAY MARRIAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DEMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PAKAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W GERNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD J MARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD J. MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER L. TORRENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITCHA FLEICSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 J JERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 J.R. BIRSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK A. CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME CASSAVECHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CURD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAY TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BERK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DI AGURDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DIVRDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CLIFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HOLEWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KELLY FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SCHATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIOGARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Total for Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 JOSEPH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KUDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKFIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE REDPATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MALPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOKASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. TITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYOR BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ALLUEREADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK E. MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ZINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK COMAIAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 71 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSHE ALPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 OREO SHLISELBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MCSTAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCHUS RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANOYE F. BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MORRISSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD DIMAGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINE NEIVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINE NEVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE MOROESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/7/2010 10:08:00AM

Total for Republican United States Senator - 6 Year Full Term (Citywide)

 1 ROY PIERRE CORMIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLF GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL OMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPHAN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIA OSTREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SMICKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BALLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LAGUIDICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN REDLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LERTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PURCELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,312 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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